the Acquisition. This offering is not conditioned on the closing of the Acquisition and there can be no assurance that the Acquisition will be
consummated.

   We expect that the total cash consideration payable in connection with the Acquisition will be approximately $1.2 billion. In addition to
the net proceeds from this offering, we expect to use proceeds from the issuance of $800 million aggregate principal amount of notes in July
2009, the issuance of commercial paper, borrowings under the Acquisition Credit Facilities, and available cash.

S-18

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B2

25

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2009, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the shares offered
hereby and $800 million aggregate principal amount of notes in July 2009. You should read this table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" and
our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus. The as adjusted information may not reflect our cash, debt and capitalization in the future.

Capitalization (in thousands of U.S. dollars)

As of June 30, 2009

Actual As Adjusted
Current portion of Long-term debt $ 31,293 $ 31,293
Short-term borrowings 1,632 1,632
Long-term debt
Notes offered in July 2009 � 800,000
Commercial paper 247,500 247,500
Industrial revenue bonds payable through 2012 at interest rate of
0.66% 8,000 8,000
Notes payable due 2013 at interest rate of 4.875% 300,000 300,000
Debts of subsidiary companies 3,666 3,666

Total long-term debt 559,166 1,359,166

Total debt 592,091 1,392,091

Deferred income taxes 122,899 122,899

Equity
Common stock issued ($0.10 par value; 500,000,000 shares
authorized; 117,356,131 shares issued; 125,056,131 shares issued as
adjusted) 11,736 12,506
Capital in excess of par value 354,645 544,731
Retained earnings 1,637,947 1,637,947
Other comprehensive income (15,895) (15,895)
Common stock held in treasury (17,422,771 shares) (498,341) (498,341)

Total Bemis Company, Inc. stockholders' equity 1,490,092 1,680,948

Noncontrolling interests 43,250 43,250

Total equity 1,533,342 1,724,198

Total capitalization $ 2,248,332 $ 3,239,188

S-19

Edgar Filing: BEMIS CO INC - Form 424B2

26

Table of Contents

 RECENT DEVELOPMENTS

Pending Acquisition of Alcan Packaging Food Americas

   On July 5, 2009 we announced that we signed an agreement to acquire the Food Americas operations of Alcan Packaging, a business
unit of international mining group Rio Tinto, for approximately $1.2 billion. For more information regarding this pending acquisition, see the
section entitled "Prospectus Supplement Summary�Recent Developments".

South American Rigid Packaging Acquisition

   On June 3, 2009, we announced that we acquired the South American rigid packaging operations of Huhtamaki Oyj, a global